Agreement # 2841 - Amendment # I Legistar # N/A

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 01/20/2021 Need Date:  02/02/2021
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: CAO - Procurement & Contracts Name: Pride Industries One, Inc.
Dept. Contact:  Kristen Germond Address: 10030 Foothills Bivd. M/S 13
Phone: x5974 Roseville, CA 95747
Departrpent S. R. Ewert Digial signed by S.R. Ewer Phone: 916-462-6832
Head Signature: 0800

Sandy Ewert Org Code: 08FACMAINT

Administrative Analyst Supervisor Prgject String

(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Fadilities

Service Requested: Review and Approve
Description: Third Amendment to Agreement for On-Call and Emergency General Maintenance and Repair Services

Contract Term: Four (4) Years, as amended Contract Value: $270,000

COUNTY COUNSEL.: (must approve all contracts and MOU's)

Approved: v Disapproved: Date:  01/27/2021 By: swnk " Elrwe
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Approved as to form. -scs

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL.:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: v No:

Compliance verified by: Lauren Montalvo Date: 3091.02.18 16:39:89 0800

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL.: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 02/03/2021 By: Joseph Carruesco szt e
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

20-1511 E 1 of 1





